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Sale Number:
Sale Identifier:
Sale Date:
Region Name:

193
CHUKCHI SEA
06-FEB-2008
Alaska OCS Region

2. 5354

1. a. Sum of High Bids:
b. Sum of All Bids:
a. Blocks Offered:
b. Acres/Hectares Offered:
a. Blocks Receiving Bids:
b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:
a. Total Number of Bids:

$2,662,059,883.00
$3,389,919,496.00

3.
29,389,286.74a /11,893,422.38h

488

4.
2,75B,407.55a /1,116,287.93h

667

b. Average Number of Bids per Block: 1.37

Bidding Statistics
Total Number of Companies Participating: Acres Receiving Bids

2,758,407.55
75.

6.

Zone

by Economic
Blocks
w/Bids

488

Zones:
Hectares

Receiving Bids
1,116,287.93

Sum of
High Bids

$2,662,059,883

Sum of
All Bids

$3,389,919,496
7. Blocks Receiving Bids by Number of Bids per Block by Water Depth:

Total
1 Bid(s) : 0
2 Bid(s) : 0
3 Bid(s) : 0
4 Bid(s) : 0

Note: NA means NOT AVAILABLE.
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Sale Number: 193
Sale Identifier: CHUKCHI SEA
Sale Date: 06-FEB-2008
Region Name: Alaska OCS Region

8. a. Block Receiving 'Greatest Number of Bids: NR03-02 Posey 6663

NR03-02 Posey 6712

NR03-02 Posey 6713

NR03-02 Posey 6714

NR03-02 Posey 6715

NR03-02 Posey 6761

NR03-02 Posey 6762

NR03-02 Posey 6763

NR03-02 Posey 6764

NR03-02 Posey 6765

NR03-02 Posey 6766

NR03-02 Posey 6811

NR03-02 Posey 6812

NR03-02 Posey 6814

NR03-02 Posey 6815

NR03-02 Posey 6816

NR03-02 Posey 6861

NR03-02 Posey 6862

NR03-02 Posey 6864

NR03-02 Posey 6865

NR03-02 Posey 6866

NR03-02 Posey 6911

NR03-02 Posey 6912

NR03-02 Posey 6913

NR03-02 Posey 6914



SPSPREST UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

ALASKA OCS REGION
Sa~e Day Statistics

POSTSALE
07-FEB-2008
PAGE: 3

NR03-02 Posey

NR03-02 Posey

NR03-02 Posey

NR03-02 Posey

NR03-02 Posey

NR03-02 Posey

NR03-02 Posey

6915

Sale Number:
Sale Identifier:
Sale Date:
Region Name:

193
CHUKCHI SEA
06-FEB-2008
Alaska OCS Region

6916

6961

6962

6963

6964

6965

b. Number of Bids for Block:
9. a. Highest Bid on a Block:

b. Area/Block: NR03-02 Posey
c. Number of Bids for Block:
d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid: Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc.

10. a. Highest Bid per Acre/Hectare:
b. Area/Block: NR03-02 Posey

c. Number of Bids for Block:
d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc.

4

$105,304,581.00

4

6763

$45,705.11
6763

4

11. a. Number of 8(g) Blocks Offered:
b. Number of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:
c. Total Number of Bids on 8(g) Blocks:
d. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:
e. Total Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:
f. Sum of High Bids on 8(g) Blocks:
g. Sum of All Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

12. a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid:
b. Number of bids:

. 0 0.00
o

0.00
0.00

13. Bidding Statistics by Lease Term:
Blocks Acres/Hectares

Lease Term w/Bids Receiving Bids
2,758,407.55a

a.10 Year: 488 1,116,287. 93h

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

$2,662,059,883 $3,389,919,496

14. Bidding Statistics By Royalty Rate:

Royalty Rate
Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

2,758,407.55a
1,116,287.93h

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

a. 12 1/2%' 488 $2,662,059,883 $3,389,919,496



SPSPREST UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

ALASKA OCS REGION
Sa~e Day Statistics

POSTSALE
07-FEB-2008
PAGE: 4

Sale Number:
Sale Identifier:
Sale Date:
Region Name:

193
CHUKCHI SEA
06-FEB-2008
Alaska OCS Region

15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total Number of High Bids Submitted:
Company Total High Bids

1.Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. 275
2.ConocoPhillipsCompany 98
3.Repsol E&P USA Inc. 93
4.Eni Petroleum US LLC 18
5.StatoilHydroUSA E&P, Inc. 16
6.Iona Energy Company (US) Limited 1
7.NACRA (NorthAmerican Civil Recoveries Ar 1

Sum of High Bids
$2,117,821,183

$506,425,955
$14,449,363
$9,304,580

$13,997,402
$61,000

$400
16. Top Ten Companies Based on Sum of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids
1.Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. 275
2.ConocoPhillipsCompany 98
3.Repsol E&P USA Inc. 93
4.StatoilHydroUSA E&P, Inc. 16
5.Eni Petroleum US LLC 18
6.Iona Energy Company (US) Limited 1
7.NACRA (NorthAmerican Civil Recoveries Ar 1

Sum of High Bids
$2,117,821,183

$506,425,955
$14,449,363
$13,997,402
$9,304,580

$61,000
$400

17. C?mpanies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:
Company ProtractionName/Block Water Depth High Bid Amount

1. * Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. Posey/6763 1541+ $105,304,581
2. * Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. Posey/6762 1541+ $94,203,883
3. * Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. Posey/6912 1541+ $90,243,848
4. * Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. Posey/6764 1541+ $88,208,240
5. * Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. Posey/6713 1541+ $87,307,895
6. * Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. Posey/6865 1541+ $83,201,359
7. * Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. Posey/6813 1541+ $81,308,182
8. * Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. Posey/6812 1541+ $81,303,132
9. * Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. Posey/6815 1541+ $81,200,434

10. * Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. Posey/6914 1541+ $76,207,228

* Denotes the SUBMITTER


