SPSPREST

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE ALASKA OCS REGION

07-FEB-2008

PAGE:

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number:

193

Sale Identifier: CHUKCHI SEA

CHUKCHI SEA 06-FEB-2008

Sale Date: Region Name:

Alaska OCS Region

1.	a. Sum of High Bi	ds:		t .		\$2,662,059,883.00
	b. Sum of All Bid	s:	,			\$3,389,919,496.00
2.	a. Blocks Offered	·	•			5354
	b. Acres/Hectares	Offered:			29,389,286	.74a /11,893,422.38h
3.	a. Blocks Receivi	ng Bids:				488
	b. Acres/Hectares	Receiving Bio	ds:	* 200	2,758,407	7.55a / <b>1,116,287.93</b> h
4.	a. Total Number o	f Bids:				667
	b. Average Number	of Bids per B	Block:			1.37
5.	Total Number of C	ompanies Part	icipating:	eiving Bids		7
6.	Bidding Statistic	s by Economic		3		
	Zone	Blocks w/Bids	Hectares Receiving Bids	Sum of High Bids		Sum of All Bids
		488	1,116,287,93	\$2.662.059.883	\$3,389.	919.496

7. Blocks Receiving Bids by Number of Bids per Block by Water Depth:

Total

1 Bid(s): 0

2 Bid(s): 0

3 Bid(s): 0

4 Bid(s):

SPSPREST

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE ALASKA OCS REGION

Sale Day Statistics

07-FEB-2008

POSTSALE

PAGE:

2

Sale Number:

193

Sale Identifier: CHUKCHI SEA

Sale Date:

06-FEB-2008

Region Name:

Alaska OCS Region

region hame. Alaska oob hegion		•
8. a. Block Receiving Greatest Number of Bids:	NR03-02 Posey	6663
	NR03-02 Posey	6712
•	NR03-02 Posey	6713
	NR03-02 Posey	6714
	NR03-02 Posey	6715
	NR03-02 Posey	6761
	NR03-02 Posey	6762
	NR03-02 Posey	6763
	NR03-02 Posey	6764
	NR03-02 Posey	6765
	NR03-02 Posey	6766
	NR03-02 Posey	6811
	NR03-02 Posey	6812
	NR03-02 Posey	6814
	NR03-02 Posey	6815
	NR03-02 Posey	6816
	NR03-02 Posey	6861
·	NR03-02 Posey	6862
	NR03-02 Posey	6864
	NR03-02 Posey	6865
	NR03-02 Posey	6866
	NR03-02 Posey	6911
	NR03-02 Posey	6912
	NR03-02 Posey	6913
	NR03-02 Posey	6914

SPSPREST

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

Sale Day Statistics

ALASKA OCS REGION

POSTSALE

07-FEB-2008

PAGE: 3

Sale Number:

193

Sale Identifier: CHUKCHI SEA

Sale Date: 06-FEB-2008
Region Name: Alaska OCS Region

		NR03-	02 Posey		6915
		NR03-	02 Posey	-	6916
		NR03-	02 Posey		6961
		NR03-	02 Posey	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6962
		NR03-	02 Posey		6963
		NR03-	02 Posey	- Address - Application of the Control of the Contr	6964
		NR03-	02 Posey		6965
b. Number of Bids	for Block:				
. a. Highest Bid on	a Block:		·	\$105	3,304,581.0
b. Area/Block:		NR03-0	02 Posey		6763
c. Number of Bids	for Block:	-	,		
d. Company(s) Par	ticipating in	High Bid: Shell	Gulf of Mexico Inc	•	
0. a. Highest Bid per	r Acre/Hectar	:e:			\$45,705.1
b. Area/Block:	,		02 Posey	<del></del>	6763
c. Number of Bids	for Block:				
d. Company(s) Part		High Rid Shell	Gulf of Mexico Inc	<del></del>	
		-	OULT OF MONEOU THE	·	
1. a. Number of 8(g)			_	. 0 (	0.00 )
b. Number of 8(g)					
c. Total Number of					
	-	ge of 8(g) Blocks Bi	d On:		0.00
e. Total Acreage/	Hectarage of	8(g) Blocks Bid On:			0.00
f. Sum of High Bio					
g. Sum of All Bids					
2. a. Deepest Block I	_	id:			
b. Number of bids:	:				
3. Bidding Statistics	by Lease Te	rm:			
Lease Term	Blocks w/Bids	Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids	Sum of High Bids	Sum of All Bids	
a.10 Year:	488	2,758,407.55a <b>1,116,287.93</b> h	\$2,662,059,883	\$3,389,919,496	
4. Bidding Statistics	By Royalty	Rate:	4		
	Blocks	Acres/Hectares	Sum of	Sum of	
Royalty Rate	w/Bids	Receiving Bids 2,758,407.55a	High Bids	All Bids	

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

POSTSALE

07-FEB-2008

PAGE:

\$61,000

\$400

ALASKA OCS REGION

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number:

193

Sale Date: 06-FEB-2008

Sale Identifier: CHUKCHI SEA

Region Name:

Alaska OCS Region

15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total Number	r of High Bids Submitted:		
Company	Total High Bids	Sum of High Bids	
1. Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc.	275	\$2,117,821,183	
2.ConocoPhillips Company	98	\$506,425,955	
3.Repsol E&P USA Inc.	93	\$14,449,363	
4.Eni Petroleum US LLC	18	\$9,304,580	
5.StatoilHydro USA E&P, Inc.	16	\$13,997,402	
6. Iona Energy Company (US) Limited	1	\$61,000	
7.NACRA (North American Civil Recoveri	ies Ar 1	\$400	
16. Top Ten Companies Based on Sum of High	Bids Submitted:		
Company	Total High Bids	Sum of High Bids	
1. Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc.	275	\$2,117,821,183	
2.ConocoPhillips Company	98	\$506,425,955	
3.Repsol E&P USA Inc.	93	\$14,449,363	
4.StatoilHydro USA E&P, Inc.	16	\$13,997,402	
5.Eni Petroleum US LLC	18	\$9,304,580	

7.NACRA (North American Civil Recoveries Ar

17. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:

6. Iona Energy Company (US) Limited

·		Company	Protraction Nam	me/Block Water	Depth High	Bid Amount
1.	*	Shell Gulf of Mexico In	c. Pos	sey/6763	1541+ \$	105,304,581
2.	*	Shell Gulf of Mexico In	e. Pos	sey/6762	1541+	\$94,203,883
3.	*	Shell Gulf of Mexico In	e. Pos	sey/6912	1541+	\$90,243,848
4.	*	Shell Gulf of Mexico In	e. Pos	sey/6764	1541+	\$88,208,240
5.	*	Shell Gulf of Mexico In	e. Pos	sey/6713	1541+	\$87,307,895
6.	*	Shell Gulf of Mexico In	e. Pos	sey/6865	1541+	\$83,201,359
7.	*	Shell Gulf of Mexico In	e. Pos	sey/6813	1541+	\$81,308,182
8.	*	Shell Gulf of Mexico In	c. Pos	sey/6812	1541+	\$81,303,132
<u>9</u> .	*	Shell Gulf of Mexico In	c. Pos	sey/6815	1541+	\$81,200,434
10.	*	Shell Gulf of Mexico In	e. Pos	sey/6914	1541+	\$76,207,228

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes the SUBMITTER